

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.10891/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2018
in CRA No.10/2015 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

SABITRI BARMAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs.Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr.Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms.Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms.Kajal Dalal, Adv.
Mr.Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Ms.Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
M/s.PLR Chambers & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to respondent to file
reply to bail application filed by the petitioner.

Two weeks' time is granted.

List the matter on 26th July, 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Nisha Tripathi)
Court Master